

Request Ref: 2635

FOI Request dated **17/05/2022** as follows –

1. *Full list of sweepers owned/leased by the University (4tonne GVW and under) including make, model and volume of machines*
2. *(If owned) Year purchased & when the University are looking to renew their fleet of sweepers*
3. *(If leased) Lease start & end date (month and year would suffice)*
4. *If leased does this include a maintenance plan*
5. *Does the University carry out street/footway cleansing across the campus in-house or is this contracted out?*
6. *(If contracted out) who is the contractor responsible for the cleansing duties?*
7. *Contact details for the person(s) responsible for managing the fleet and street cleansing at the university. Can you please include Full name, email address and contact number.*
8. *(If contracted out) Please can you provide the point of contact for the cleansing contractor. Can you please include Full name, email address and contact number.*

The Freedom of Information Act requires that this request is dealt with in a manner that is motive and applicant blind. A disclosure under this legislation is considered a disclosure to the world and is considered to be on the basis that it is in the public interest.

Response

1. Full list of sweepers owned/leased by the University (4tonne GVW and under) including make, model and volume of machines – We do not have any.
2. (If owned) Year purchased & when the University are looking to renew their fleet of sweepers – n/a
3. (If leased) Lease start & end date (month and year would suffice) – n/a
4. If leased does this include a maintenance plan – n/a
5. Does the University carry out street/footway cleansing across the campus in-house or is this contracted out? – In house
6. (If contracted out) who is the contractor responsible for the cleansing duties? – n/a
7. Contact details for the person(s) responsible for managing the fleet and street cleansing at the university. Can you please include Full name, email address and contact number. – Joe Garner.
J.garner@hull.ac.uk
8. (If contracted out) Please can you provide the point of contact for the cleansing contractor. Can you please include Full name, email address and contact number – n/a